## The AKC Retriever Hunting Test Advisory Committee 2021

It is the responsibility of the RHT Advisory Committee to provide input to the AKC Performance Events Department with regard to the Retriever Hunting Test Regulations. This may involve clarification of existing Regulations or new Regulations that are felt to enhance the sport. Topics for Advisory Committee discussion may originate from RHT participants or from the Committee members themselves. The Performance Events Department may also direct ideas to the Committee for consideration.

The Performance Events Department values the input of the Advisory Committee but is under no obligation to agree or act upon their suggestions. The Department may also, on occasion, act without Committee input.

## Members of the Retriever Hunting Test Advisory Committee and end of year term limit:

Rocky Mountain Time Zone Representative	2021
Larry Kimble	
1112 Birdie Drive	
Independence, KS 67301	
lkimble@cableone.net	
417-860-8736	
Central Time Zone Representative	2022
Carol Hynes	
W6245 County Road CM	
Pardeeville, Wisconsin 53954	
carolhynes608@gmail.com	
608-235-9158	
Pacific Time Zone Representative	2023
Laura Judd	
4707 Daywalt Road	
Sebastopol, CA 95472	
tinstarlabs@comcast.net	
707-326-1771	
Eastern Time Zone Representative	2024
Robert W. Montler	
PO Box 668	
Phillipsburg, PA 16866	
rwmontler@aol.com	
814-934-9357	
<b>RHTAC Chairman</b>	

**Jack Combs** 4514 West Lake Road Monticello, FL 32344 jack.combs1@gmail.com 401-743-7277